# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Martin Reinbach	10/18/2011

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hella New Zealand Limited	
Street Address:	81-83 Ben Lomond Crescent	
Internal Address:	Pakuranga	
City:	Auckland	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	2014	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29405280	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (801)328-1707

 Phone:
 801-533-9800

 Email:
 dtangren@wnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DANA L. TANGREN
Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13070.45

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana L. Tangren

Total Attachments: 2

source=13070.45 assignment#page1.tif source=13070.45 assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 2940

PATENT REEL: 027150 FRAME: 0497 Workman | Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 PATENT APPLICATION Docket No: 13070.45

т.	T) 4
Harm	$-\mathbf{p}_{A}$
1 01111	17

# ASSIGNMENT

I the under signed, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", am the sold inventor of an invention entitled VEHICLE SAFETY LIGHT. Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

- [X] is executed concurrently herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10/31/20/, Application Serial No. 29/405, 230.
- [] is a United States National Application of PCT International Application No. , filed \_\_\_\_\_\_.

The Assignee, HELLA NEW ZEALAND LIMITED, having a principal place of business at 81-83 Ben Lomond Crescent, Pakuranga, Auckland 2014, New Zealand, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said application.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the above identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations in part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to claim the benefits of any prior related United States or foreign patent applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue any and all patents on said application to the Assignee as the owner of the

# 022913

# PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE **CUSTOMER NUMBER**

All correspondence and telephonic communications should be directed to:

DANA L. TANGREN Registration No. 37,246 Telephone (801) 533-9800 Facsimile (801) 328-1707

#### DECLARATION

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

# SIGNATURE(S)4

NOTE: Carefully indicate the family (or last) name, as it should appear on the filing receipt and all other documents.

Full name of sole or first inventor

**RECORDED: 10/31/2011** 

Martin (GIVEN NAME) (MI	Reinbach  DDLE-HYPIAL OFNAME) FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)
Inventor's signature	has II N 7 1 1
	Country of Citizenship New Zealand
Residence Auckland (city)	New Zealand (State or Country)
Mailing Address 21 Luplau Crescent,	Cockle Bay, Manukau, Auckland 2014 New Zealand
3482133_I.DOC	

3

Form P1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027150 FRAME: 0499**